
DISTRICT GOVERNMENT HYDERABAD WORKS & SERVICES GROUP OF 
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT OFFICER (ROADS) HYDERABAD. 

No. TC/DO(R)/ 1145  of 2009   Dated: 20 / 04 / 2009 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS. 
 

  Sealed Tenders are invited as per PPRA Rules 2004 from the Interested persons/ 
Firms/ contractors who wish to participate in the tenders on B-I/ B-II Form for biding of the following 
works.  

 

S.  
No. Name of Scheme 

Estimated 
Cost in 

(M) 

Bid 
Security 

(M) 

Time 
Limit 

Documentation 
Fee (In Rs.) 

1 M&R of road from Mehboob Ground to House 
No. 56/C Unit No. 5 Latifabad. 0.500 0.010 15 Days 750 

2 M&R of road from to House No. 16/C U.C No. 
5 Latifabad. 0.500 0.010 15 Days 750 

3 
M&R of road from Café Destageer Shah 
Najaf Colony i/c House No. 16/C to Mustafa 
Masjid Unit No. 5 U.C No. 5. 

0.400 0.008 15 Days 750 

4 M&R of road from Iqbal Kiryana Store to Bara 
Shah Najaf Colony Unit No. 5 U.C No. 5. 0.400 0.008 15 Days 750 

5 
M&R of road from H.D.A Pumping Station 
Latif Niazi School to House No. 278/E Unit 
No. 11 in portion U.C No. 8 Latifabad. 

0.400 0.008 15 Days 750 

6 Improvement of road from Tulsi Das road 
from Sultan Hotel to New Bridge. 1.200 0.024 1 Month 1500 

7 Improvement of road from Odion Cinema to 
Amina Elementary School. (Re-Invited)   1.200 0.024 1 Month 1500 

8 Repair of Govt. Jeep No. GS-2390. 0.035 0.0007 15 Days 300 

9 M&R of various roads / streets in Taluka 
Latifabad (Part-I). 0.500 0.010 15 Days 750 

10 M&R of various roads / streets in Taluka 
Latifabad (Part-II). 0.500 0.010 15 Days 750 

11 Providing Laying and Jointing PVC/ M.S Pipe 
Line in U.C No. 17 City Hyderabad. 1.350 0.027 1 Month 1500 

 
PROGRAMME FOR ISSUE / RECEIPT AND OPENING OF TENDER. 

 

In case of un-responded works S.
# Particulars 1st Attempt 

2nd Attempt 3rd Attempt 

1. Last Date of receipt of application and issuance 
of tenders upto 1:00pm. 09-05-2009 16-05-2009 23-05-2009 

2. Date of receipt of Tenders and opening (Receipt 
of tenders upto 1:00pm opening after that. 11-05-2009 18-05-2009 25-05-2009 

  

Contd: Page-2 



Page-2 
 
 
 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE TENDERS 
 

1) Contact documents and other terms and conditions can be seen and blank tenders obtained from 
the office of the undersigned on payment documents charges and submission of call deposit of 
any reputed Bank of Pakistan, in the name of undersigned.  

 

2) No. conditional tenders will be entertained. 
 

3) The tender will be opened at 1:00 P.M in presence of the committee i.e. Executive District 
Officer (Works & Services Department) Hyderabad, the undersigned and Divisional Accounts 
Officer in presence of the Contractors or their authorized agents who are present at the time, 
other terms and condition can be seen in the office of the undersigned on any working day during 
working hours.  

 

4) If the undersigned happens to be out of the Head Quarter on the date of opening of tenders the 
same will be received on the next working day at 1:00 P.M and opened after that. 

 

5) The procuring agency may reject all bids or proposal at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid 
or proposal under PPRA Rules – 2004. 

 

6) Registration with Income Tax Department (NTN Certificates) and copy of N.I.C. 
 

7) Under Taking on Affidavit the firm is not involved in any litigation or abandoned any work in 
the Department. 

 

8) Affidavit to the effect that the Firm/Contractor have not been black listed previously by any 
executing agency.  

 

9) Affidavit with effect that all documents/particulars/information furnished are true correct. 
 

10) In case of Firm, list of Partners/Partnership Deed, giving full particulars of Directors/Proprietors 
or other connected alongwith Power of Attorney. In case of being sole proprietors such 
undertaking on Affidavit be furnished.  

 
 
 
 

DISTRICT OFFICER (ROADS) 
HYDERABAD 

 

1. Copy alongwith with six (6) spare copies of N.I.T f.w.c’s to the Director of Information 
(Advertisement) Information Department Government of Sindh Karachi for information & 
publication in 2 Nos. leading daily News Papers as per PPRA Rules. 

 

2. Copy alongwith soft copy of N.I.T f.w.c’s to the Director Sindh Public Procurement 
Regulatory Authority, Barrack No. 8, Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A, Court Road Karachi for 
information and publication (Up-load) on website www.pprasindh.gov.pk.   

 

3. Copy f.w.c’s to the Executive District Officer (Works & Services) Department Hyderabad 
for favour of his kind information. The necessary approval may kindly be accorded. 

 

4. Copy forwarded to the District Officer Buildings/ Education works of Works & Services 
Department District Hyderabad for information and wide publicity. 

 

5. Copy forwarded to the Deputy District Officers (Roads) of District Officer (Roads) 
Hyderabad for information and wide publication.. 

 

6. Copy of Head Clerk/ Drawing Branch/ Notice Board (Local). 
  
 
 
 

DISTRICT OFFICER (ROADS) 
HYDERABAD 

 
 

  

http://www.pprasindh.gov.pk/

	In case of un-responded works
	HYDERABAD


